03-20-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102023844	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nissan Technical Center North America, Inc.	Name: Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
3-6-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17-1, Ginza 6-chome, Chuo-ku
xAssignmentMerger	Tokyo, Japan
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo
Execution Date: January 21, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USPN 5,995,889, Issued November 30, 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yesx_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald J. Harrington	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:
03/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000033 5995889	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
01 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald J. Harrington  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Nissan Technical Center North America, Inc.

having an address at:

39001 Sunrise Drive Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns unto:

Nissan Motor Co.. Ltd.

having an address at:

17-1, Ginza 6-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,995,889		AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Brooks & Kushman P.C., Southfield, Michigan, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary

-1-

or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this Assignment.

NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: 1-11-02

By:\_

Printed Name:

Shigeo Ishida

Its: President

Date: 1-21-02

Date: 1-11-07

**RECORDED: 03/06/2002** 

WITNESS

WITNESS

-2-